ADDRESS: 160-64 N 2ND ST

Proposal: Construct six-story building

Review Requested: Final Approval

Owner: BVG 160-64 N 2nd Street, LLC

Applicant: Justin Veasey, BVG Property Group

History: 160, vacant lot; 162, built 1950; 164, built 1851, upper stories removed, 1938
Individual Designation: None

District Designation: Old City Historic District, Non-contributing, 12/12/2003

Staff Contact: Laura DiPasquale, laura.dipasquale@phila.gov

OVERVIEW:

This application proposes to construct a six-story building at the southwest corner of N. 24 and
Race Streets in the Old City Historic District. The consolidated parcel includes two non-
contributing buildings and a vacant lot. As such, the Historical Commission retains full
jurisdiction over the proposed construction. The north, east, and west elevations of the
proposed building would be clad in grey brick and feature asymmetrical fenestration with a
combination of rectangular and arched window openings. At the ground floor, a recessed
entrance plaza would allow access to the residential lobby along Race Street, and a three-car
parking garage would be accessed from N. 2™ Street. The south elevation would be clad in
metal panels and feature a mural of the Benjamin Franklin bridge, which is located one block to
the north.

The Historical Commission has reviewed numerous projects for this location over the past few
years, and approved a six-story building of a different design in September 2019.

SCOPE OF WORK:
e Construct six-story building

STANDARDS FOR REVIEW:
The Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for the Treatment of Historic Properties and Guidelines
include:

e Standard 9: New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction will not
destroy historic materials, features, and spatial relationships that characterize the
property. The new work will be differentiated from the old and will be compatible with the
historic materials, features, size, scale and proportion, and massing to protect the
integrity of the property and its environment.

o The proposed construction is compatible in height, massing, and overall
materials with the Old City Historic District. The rhythm and fenestration of the
new building differ from the older buildings in the historic district, but can be
considered compatible. The context of the property is varied, with historic
buildings ranging from two to five stories along the nearby blocks, intermixed with
taller new construction, including the 17-story new construction to the north
across Race Street. The application generally complies with Standard 9.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approval, pursuant to Standard 9.

160-64 N. 2" Street
Philadelphia Historical Commission
June/July 2022



251 St. Asaphs Road 3 Bala Plaza East Suite 201 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this letter on behalf of our new upcoming project which is located on the corner of
2nd Race with the address of 160-64 N 2nd Street, Philadelphia PA 19106. Our company takes
pride on designing and developing a product which after involving the neighborhood, we feel
is best for the location and the surrounding neighbors. We decided to call this project “The Ben™
due to the location being right next to the Ben Franklin Bridge. The initial design idea for the
building was to place windows in certain exterior locations so that when the residents were
looking outside — they you would have the best views of the Ben Franklin bridge no matter
where they were in the unit just based off the window spec chosen. We also decided to go with
a lighter grey blended brick and metal siding with gold trim for the exterior facade due to the
location being close to the water and us combining that vibe with upscale luxury living as well.
We felt this color choice wouldn't come off to strongly and would be accepted by the
surrounding neighbors to be a perfect fit for that corner building. “The Ben” will be a luxury
condominium building which will consist of six (6) luxury condo units. The ground floor will consist
of a Building Lobby (See Rendering Attached), a smart elevator system which will only open in
the unit your smart technology has access too, and a commercial ground floor space with a
potential retail tenant. The second floor will have two flat condo units which will consist of 2
bedrooms, 2 bathrooms. The third & forth floor will have 2 Bi-Level units which will consist of 4
bedrooms and 4 bathrooms. The fifth floor will be a flat JR Penthouse unit which will consist of 4
bedrooms and 4 bathrooms. Finally, the sixth floor will be a flat Penthouse unit which will consist
of 4 bedrooms, 4 bathrooms and a private roof deck. This building will also contain storage units
in the basement as well as a private gym for the residents of the building. We have aftached
the exterior renderings and are looking forward to hearing great positive feedback as we get
close to developing this corner which residents have been waiting for a long time!

Sincerely,

k P
DANNY GOVBERG JOSEPH F. BYRNE JUSTIN VEASEY
Co-Founder Co-Founder Co-Founder
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Crossroad View Race Street View

Air Rendering View Interior Lobby
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ZONING INFORMATION

PROJECT:
160-164 N 2ND STREET

ADDRESS:

160-164 N 2ND STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

APPLICABLE ZONING + BUILDING CODES:

THE PHILADELPHIA CODI

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING COD!
INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
PHILADELPHIA PLUMBING CODE

DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS FOR COMMERCIAL DISTRICTS (TABLE 14-701-3):
ZONING CLASSIFICATION CMX-3 - COMMUNITY COMMERCIAL MIXED-USE-3

REQUIRED| EXISTING | PROVIDED

——————— — —
_ RACE STREET | I:I
(FKA SASSAFRASSTREET) | _ [ I S _ _
= —(FKA SONGHURST STREET) < ==
W) (LEGALLY OPEN) \ |:I

") (ON GITY PLAN)

bepdps

ReSIDENTIAL

E:wasweb&es%
ON 1ST FLOOR

596"

MAXIMUM OCCUPIED AREA (% OF LOT) 80% | 59% 7%
MINIMUM OPEN AREA (% OF LOT) 20% | 41% 21%
MINIMUM SIDE YARD WIDTH, EACH (FT.) 8 |0 8

M OR RATIO 500% 476%
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 65' | 13-8" 65"
PROPOSED BUILDING

TOTAL LOT AREA 4,062 S.F.
PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE 3,163 S.F.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING 1-STORY STRUCTURE FOR PROPOSED 6-STORY
RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX WITH CELLAR AND ROOF DECK. FIRST FLOOR

INS 1 COMMERCIAL SPACE, (3) PRIVATE RESIDENT PARKING SPACES,
AND A RESIDENTIAL LOBBY. SECOND TO SIXTH FLOORS CONTAIN
RESIDENTIAL UNITS WITH TERRACES.

EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA: 2,348 SF
PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA’ 3,163 SF

PROPOSED GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGES:
1ST FLOOR: 2,899

2ND FLOOR: 3,163 SF

3RD FLOOR: 3,004 SF

4TH FLOOR: 3,085 SF

5TH FLOOR: 3,035 SF

6TH FLOOR: 3,035 SF

TOTAL GSF: 18,221 S

TOTAL GSF EXCLUDES CELLAR.

CELLAR: 2,131 SF

BUILDING HEIGHT: 65-0"
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PHLADELPHIA PA 19127

MORRISSEY DESIGN LLC

4590 VAN STREET

NO. RA 405135

THE BEN
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THE BEN

160-164 N 2ND STREET | PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
PERMIT SET - REVISION 1: 06 02 2022
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PALCENSE# AXDI1525 %
s morissey-designcom

2150483751

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: RENDERINGS (FOR REFERENCE ONLY): PROJECT TEAM:
O R AR B e

LOW VOLTAGE: OWNER:
R VU WORLD BVG PROPERTY

IRC 2018 RESIDENTIAL
IMC 2018 MECHANIC/

AL
EC 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC

CODE

Ni
IBPC 2018 INTERNATIONAL PERFORMANCE BUILDING CODE
IECC 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
PFC 2018 PHILADELPHIA FIRE CODE

IFGC 2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

IPC 2018 PLUMBING
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3475 COLLINS STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19134

GROUP
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PHILADELPHIA, PA 19122

MARCHITECTS LLC%
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50 MANSTREET | PHILADELPHIAPA 19127

2
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LIGHTING DESIGN:
BEAM, LTD.

2200 MOUNT CARMEL AVE.
GLENSIDE, PA 19038

CIVIL ENGINEER:
COLLIERS
ENGINEERING

1500 JKL BOULEVARD
SUITE 222
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

NO. RA 4051

ELEVATOR:
ELEVATOR
CONSTRUCTION
AND REPAIR
COMPANY INC.

2040 BENNETT ROAD
PHILDELPHIA, PA 19116

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
THE HARMAN
GROUP

150 S WARNER RD.,
SUITE 100

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

MEP ENGINEER:
MCHUGH
ENGINEERING

136 POPLAR STREET
AMBLER, PA 19002

THE BEN
160-164 N 2ND STREET | PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

|© 2021 M ARCHITECTS|
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GENERAL CONDITIONS

EXCAVATION

GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLIES

PAINTING

1. THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ‘GENERAL CONDITIONS OF
'CONTRACTS FOR CONSTRUCTION" AND SUPPLENENTAL CONDITIONS

L RELATE TO THE WORK OF THE
DE APART OF

OJECT [
THOUGH FULLY CONTAINED.

2. THE GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL PERMITS, INSPECTIONS. AND.
LICENSES NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE
WORK. AND OCCUPANCY OF THE SPACE BY THE OWNER. ALL PERMIT FEES ARE
7O BE INGLUDED IN BID PRICING AND ARE TO BE PAID FOR BY THE GC

3. THE DRAWINGS AND THE NOTES ON THIS SHEET ARE INTENDED TO BE
'COMPLEMENTARY TO MD'S CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. SPECIFIC INFORMATION MAY
B2 FOUND ONEITHER OR S0TH. DISCREPRCIES OR CONFLICTING NFORVATION
BETWEEN THE BE BROUGHT TO THE
KTTENTION OF WD EDIATELY, ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLCTS BROUCHT
TO THE MD'S ATTENTION AFTER THE AWARD OF THE CONTRACT SHALL BE
RESOLVED Y MD. DETERMNNG WHCH CONFLICTVG TEN SHALL GOVERN A5
THE GENERAL
WO AT NOT ADDIIONAL GOST TOMp. 1 HE BU,DIG GWNER. R AN OF THER
REPRESENTATIVES OR CONSULTANTS.

4ANY ERRORS,
THE

BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTE
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE RELATED WORK. OTHERWISE, THE CORRECTION
‘OF SUCH ITEMS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR

5. THE GC SHALL LAY OUT THE WORK IN CONFORMITY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
‘OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER
ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL LINES AND DIMENSIONS. BEFORE

1. G.C. TO REMOVE THE EXISTING CONCRETE AS REQUIRED IN ORDER TO
COMPLETE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WORK.

2. G.C. TO EXCAVATE IN A CONTROLLED MANNER, ASSURING THAT NO BELOW
GROUND UTILITIES, WIRING, OR OTHER SERVICES ARE DISTURBD.

INSULATION

1. GG TO PROVIDE INSULATION VALUES IN ACCORDANGE WITH IECC 2018 AND ANY
ADDITIONAL CODES AS REQUIRED.

2.GC TO PROVIDE INSULATION VALUES AS PER ZONE 4 AS FOLLOWS:

“GLASS U FACTOR 2
“SKYLIGHT U FACTOR: 55
~CEILING R VALUE: a9
WAL R VALUE: 20

-FLOOR R VALUE 19
-BASEMENTWALLRVALUE 10113

3. G.C. TO USE SPRAY FOAM SEAL AT ELECTRICAL DEVICE BOXES AND EXTERIOR
DOOR/MWINDOW PERIMETER FRAME.

INTERIOR DOORS

DOING ANY WORK, THE GC SHALL VERIFY ALL
ATSITE AND NOTIFY MD OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. RESULTING ERRORS CAUSED BY

1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL DOORS, FRAMES, HARDWARE.
AND RELATED PARTS AND MATERIALS AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, ON THE
[EDULE AND AS SPECIFIED HEREIN. ALL DOORS, FRAMES, AND

“THE FAILURE OF THE GC TO EXERCISE SUCH PRECAUTIONS SHALL NOT BE
NSIDERED 'AS A BASIS FOR ADDITIONAL

6. ALL WORK, MATERIALS, AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH AL 3 AL D THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC 2018) AND THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE (IRC 2015) AS ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,

7. GENERAL: DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD THE CONTRACTOR SHALL.
HAVE FULL USE OF THE AREAS WITHIN THE CONTRACT LIMITS INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS. LIMITED ONLY BY THE BUILDING OWNER AND OWNER'S RIGHT TO
TOEMPLOY

'SEPARATE CONTRACTORS ON PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT.

8. CONFINE OPERATIONS TO AREAS WITHIN CONTRACT LIMITS INDICATED.
PORTIONS OF THE SITE BEYOND AREAS N WHICH CONSTRUCTION GPERATIONS

THE PREMISES CLEAR AND AVAILABLE TO T OWNER ANDTHE OUNERS
EMPLOYEES AT ALL TIVES. DO NOT USE THESE AREAS FOR THE STORAGE OF
MATERIALS.

SHALL BE SOLELY
VERFYING THE EXISTENCE AD LOGATION OF ALL UTLITIES PRIOR 70 THE
‘COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

ICATED,
INSTALL INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS AT STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS
RECOGNIZED WITHIN THE INDUSTRY FOR THE PARTICULAR APPLICATION
INDICATED.

11, TEMPORARY TRASH STORAGE AND REMOVAL: THE GC SHALL MAKE
PROVISIONS AND COORDINATE WITH THE BUILDING OWNER TO PROVIDE
ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE STORAGE AND REMOVAL OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS
AND SHALL PAY FOR ALL COSTS AS THEY ARISE FOR SUCH PROVISIONS. GC SHALL
APPLY FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS AS REQID BY GOVERNING
JURISDICTION.

12 THE GC SHALL USE DIMENSIONS ONLY, DO NOT SCALE PLANS. ALL
DIMENSIONS TO FINISHED FACE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13, PROTECTION OF WORK IN PLACE: WORK THAT IS SUBJECT TO INJURY

AREAS THERETO
‘SHALL BE COVERED, BOARDED UP, OR SUBSTANTIALLY ENCLOSED WITH
ADEQUATE PROTECTION, ALL FORS OF PROTECTION SHALL BE CONSTRLCTED
IN A MANNER SUCH THAT, UPON COMPLETION, THE ENTIRE WORK
DELIVERED 70,74 OANER W PROPER, WHOLE, AND UNBLEMISHED CONBITION.

14, MATERIALS: Al ARTICLES, MATERIAL
SHALL BE APPUED AS RECOMMENDED BY WANUFACTURERS, ALL LIKE NATERILS
USED SHALL BE

SPECIFIED.

15, WORKMANSHIP: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE PERFORMED BY
‘COMPETENT WORKMEN, AND EXECUTED IN A NEAT WORKMANLIKE MANNER. ALL
MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR AFTER
THE DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE TENANT.

16 DESIGN LOADS: LOADS AND CODE RESTRICTIONS FOR ALL DESIGN
CONFORM TOALL ID STATE AND LOCAL

BUILDING CODES.

20, GC SHALL REMOVE, REPLACE, RESTORE OR SATISFACTORILY REPAIR ANY
PARTS OF THE WORK WHICH ARE BROKEN, MISSING, STRUCTURALLY UNSAFE,
BENT, TORN, OR OTHERWISE DEFICIENT OR INJURED IN ANY MANNER.

21, THROUGHOUT SITE CLEAN AND NEAT
INAPPEARANCE. DO NOT ALLOW HAZARDOUS, DANGEROUS, OR UNSANITARY
'CONDITIONS, OR PUBLIC NUISANCES TO DEVELOP OR PERSIST ON THE SITE.
ENPLOY EXPERIENCED WORKERS OR PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS FOR FINAL
CLEANING. COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

22. NOT USED

23, FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED, REPAIRED, OPERATED AND
MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE PER IBC 2018 SECTION 714,

HARDWARE SHALL BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED TRUE, PLUMB, AND SQUARE AS
SPECIFIED, AS DETAILED, AND PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. OBTAIN DOORS FROM A SINGLE MANUFACTURER. SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE
WITH INED BY BUI

3 INSTALL 70 COM
'AND OF REFERENCED AWI STANDARD.

1. FASTENERS: DRYWALL AND
TP PER MANLEAGTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS

2. ALL GYPSUM BOARD AT OUTSIDE CORNERS SHALL RECEIVE 'USG® DURA-BEAD
#101 OR EQUAL. USE “USG" 208 METAL TRIM OR EQUAL WHERE HEADS ARE
EXPOSED. ALL JOINTS SHALL HAVE F-A-TAPE JOINT SYSTEM OR EQUAL.
ALL SURFACES TO BE TAPED, SPACKLED, AND SANDED TO A CONDITION TO
ACCEPT ALL NEW FINISHES

3. ALL GWB SURFACES TO BE EXPOSED TO PAINT TO BE ALEVEL

1. THE GC IS RESPONSIBLE TO VISIT AND INSPECT THE SPACE PRIOR TO THE
APPLICATION OF ANY PAINT OR FINISHING MATERIAL. IF ANY NEW OR EXISTING.
SURFACE TO BE FINISHED CANNOT BE PUT IN PROPER CONDITION BY
CUSTOMARY CLEANING, SANDING, AND PUTTYING OPERATIONS, THE GC SHALL
RECTIFY THE CONDITION BEFORE THE APPLICATION OF ANY FINISH

2. THE INTENT IS TO PROVIDE A SATISFACTORY FINISH TO ALL PARTS OF THE
PROJECT, WHETHER NOTED HEREIN OR NOT, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY STATED
OTHERWISE. COVER ALL SURFACES THOROUGHLY. IF THE NUMBER OF COATS

4FINISH,

L FINAL FINISH AND
GLIENT PRIOR 10 FINAL CORTING.

WINDOWS

ACCOMPLISH THE INTENT, THEN APPLY ADDITIONAL COATS
OF SPECIFIED MATERIAL TO GIVE SATISFACTORY COVERAGE

RANGFACTURER'S SPEGIFCATIONS (ESPEGIALLY I REGARD 10,11 PRING OF
SURFACES)

4 PANTED GYPSUM BOARD T0 RECENE ON ODAT LATEX PRIJER AND THO

1. THEGC.IS 10E
DOCUMENTS.

COATS O E OF THE FINAL

CORT.TOUGH UP ALL SUCTION SPOTS OF HOT SHOT AFTER ARPLIGRTION OF

FIRST COAT AND BEFORE APPLYING SECOND COAT, TO PRODUCE AN EVEN

RESULT IN THE FINISH COAT, DRY AL COATS THOROUGHLY BEFORE APPLYING
FOR

2. INSTALL ALL WINDOWS IN
OVIDE AT ow

OPENING

HEATING, VENTING, AIR CONDITIONING

1. G.C.TO PROVIDE ALL HVAC DESIGN AND INSTALLATION DESIGN BUILD.

RE-COAT TIME.

5. PUTTY ALL NAIL HOLES, COUNTERSUNK SCREWS, BOLTS, CRACKS, ETC.
BEFORE APPLYING FINISH

6. SAND ALL WOOD SURFACES SMOOTH AND EVEN BEFORE APPLYING FINISH

HE FINISH
FiATes usnrwesmuass Mo SWILAR TENS, OR PROVIDE AMPLE

2 6.0 RESPONSILE FOR ALL APPROVALS, PERWITS, FOR THE
Fic v

ROUGH CARPENTRY

8. MAKE FINISH WORK UNIFORM AND SMOOTH, FREE OF RUNS, SAGS, DEFECTIVE
BRUSHING AND CLOGGING. MAKE EDGES OF PAINT ADJOINING OTHER MATERIALS
OR COLORS SHARP AND CLEAN WITHOUT OVERLAPPING.

1. THE GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DETERMINING AND COORDINATING AMOUNTS
AND LOCATION OF BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR WALL MOUNTED SHELVING,
CABINETRY, COUNTERS, ETC.

2,60 L DRAWINGS

9.GC SHALL LEAVE AMINIMUM OF (1) GALLON OF EACH
WALL PANT USED ON THE PROJECT.

HARDWARE

FINISH CARPENTRY

1. COORDINATE ALL HARDWARE TO BE USED WITH ARCHITECTURAL
SPECIFICATIONS AND OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING. PROVIDE CUT SHEETS AND
SAMPLES OF ALL HARDWARE \PPROVAL

1, WSTALLER QUALIFGATIONS: ARRANGE FOR BSTALLATION OF

SUCCESSFUL
EXERIENCE I NSTALLING ARCLITECTURAL WOODWORK TEMS SHLAR I TYPE
AND QUALITY TO THOSE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT

2. AW QUALITY STANDARD: COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF
“ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK QUALITY STANDARDS: PUBLISHED BY THE
INDICATED.

3 FIELD MEASURENENTS: WHERE VIOODIORK S NDICATED T0 8E FITTED TO

PRIOR TO ORDERING.

2. ALL DOOR AND DRAWER HARDWARE (HINGES, STOPS, PULLS, LATCHES, ETC)
MUST BE HEAVY DUTY COMPONENTS (100# LOAD MINIMUM)

ROOFING AND WATERPROOFING

1. GC TO PROVIDE ROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND

BY ACCURATE

FINAL

EWITH PROGRESS TO AVOID DEL

‘OF WORK, WHERE FIELD MEASUREMENTS CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT DELAYING

THE WORK, GUARANTEE

OF WOGDWORK WITHOUT FELD WEASUREWENTS, COORDNATE GTHER
10 ENSURE THAT ACTUAL

CUARANTERD DIVENSIONS

4, PROVDE YATERIALS THAT COMPLY WITH REGURENENTS OF e A
ND QUALITY GRADE

INDICATED.

ONTENT: COMPLY OF REFERENCED
GURLITY STANDARD FOR MOISTURE CONTENT OF LUMBER N REWATION T0
RELATIVE HUMIDITY CONDITION

INSTALLATION AREAS.

6. STANDING AND RUNNING TRIM AND RAILS WITH TRANSPARENT FINISH ARE TO
CONFOR TO AND COMPLY WITH AW SECTION 300. BACK-OUT OR GROVE BACKS
(OF FLAT TRIM MEMBERS AND KERF BACKS OF OTHER WIDE FLAT MEMBERS,
EXCEPT FOR MEMBERS WITH ENDS EXPOSED IN FINISHED WORK. ASSEMBLE
CASINGS IN PLANT EXCEPT WHERE LIMITATIONS OF ACCESS TO PLACE OF
INSTALLATION REQUIRE FIELD ASSEMBLY

7. INSTALL HOODHORK PLUUE, LEVEL TRUE MWD STRAGHT WITH MO
DISTORTIONS SHI AS REQURED WITK CONCEALED SHIS, IS

(CE OF 1/87IN 8-0°FOR PLUMB AND LEVEL (NCLUDING mpsl ANDWITHNO
VRHATIONS W FLUSHNESS OF AGJOING SURFACES

7. SCRIBE AND CUT WOODWORK TO FIT ADJOINING WORK AND REFINISH CUT
'SURFACES OR REPAIR DAMAGE FINISH AT CUTS.

T IN OR DIRECTLY
FTTAGHED 10 SUBSTRATES. SECURE 10 GROUNDS, STRIPPIG AND BLOCKING

IND NAIL
FORACOPLETE NSTALLATION. XCEPT WHERE MATCHNG PASTENERHEADS
ARE REQUIRED, U
FILLED FLL AND MATCHING FINAL FINISH WHERE
TRANSPARENT FIVSH S NDIGATED

3. GABINETS: INSTALL WITHOUT DISTORTION SO THAT DOORS AND DRAWERS F.
OPEN PROPERLY AND ARE ACCURATELY ALIGRED. ADJUST HARDW

GENTER DOORS AND DRAVERS I OPENINGS AND T0 PROVIDE UNENCUMBERED
OPERATION. COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION OF HARDWARE AND ACCESSORY
ITEMS AS INDICATED.

Y TO BASE UNITS. TEM
AS INDICATED.

41. REPAIR DAMAGED AND DEFECTIVE WOODWORK WHERE POSSIBLE TO
ELIMINATE DEFECTS FUNCTIONALLY AND VISUALLY; WHERE NOT POSSIBLE TO
REPAIR, REPLACE WOODWORK. ADJUST JOINERY FOR UNIFORM APPEARANCE

12. CLEAN, LUBRICATE, AND ADJUST HARDWARE.

FLOORING

1. THE GC SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL FLOOR COVERINGS AS INDICATED ON
THE FINISH DRAWINGS. GC TO COORDINATE MATERIAL SELECTION WITH BUILDING
REPRESENTATIVES

2. GC SHALL FURNISH THE OWNER WITH 5% ATTIC STOCK FOR ALL FLOOR
‘COVERINGS (CARPET AND VCT) UPON COMPLETION OF THE JOB.

STUCCO

1. 112" PORTLAND GEMENT SMOOTH STUCCO; COLOR TO BE DETERMINE

2. 38" CONTROL JOINTS FOR EVERY 150 SF

2. GC TO INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD AS FOLLOWS:

EAVES: 2 WIDTH AT ALL RUNNING RAKE EAVES
-EAVES: 4 WIDTH AT ALL OTHER EAVES
-VALLEYS: 4' WIDTH CENTERED ON VALLEY
-ALL PITCHES BELOW 4/12

3. GC TO PRIVIDE RIDGE VENTING FOR ALL NEW ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED. GG
TO ASSURE THAT ALL VENTING IS CONTINUOUS FROM EAVE TO RIDGE WHERE:
POSSIBLE USING STANDOFFS OR OTHER REQUIRED MEANS.

5. GC TO PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED METAL TRIMS, FLASHINGS, AND OTHER
MATERIALS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A WATERTIGHT CONDITION.

6. GC TO PROVIDE TYVEK HOUSE AR INFIL
AT ALLEXTERIOR WALLS, TYP.

7. GC TO PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE BARRIERS AT ALL DOOR AND
WINDOW OPENINGS,

8. GC TO PROVIDE EXTERIOR WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM AT ALL
‘SUB-GRADE BASEMENT WALLS WITH HABITABLE SPACE BEYOND

MASONRY

MASONRY AND MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL GOMPLY WITH
spscmcmows AND CODES AS FOLLO!
T2 STANDARD SPECIHCATION FOR BUILDING BRICK (soLip
MASONAY UNITS HADE FROM CLAY OR SHALE)
CS7 STANDARD TEST METHODS FOR SAMPLING AND TESTING
BRICK AND STRUCTURAL CLAY T
216 STANDARD SPEC\F\CAT\ON FOR FACING BRICK (SOLID
MASONRV UNIES MADE FROM GLAY O S
W C 270 STANDARD SPEGIFIGATION FOR MORTAR FOR UNIT
MASORRY
E-ASTM C 476 STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR GROUT FOR MASONRY
ASTMD 1050 STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR FLEXILE CELLULAR
MATERIALS SPONGE OR
TVl B2 550 VASOE 6 SPECIFGATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUGTURES

2 GENERAL PROVIDE SHAPES INDIGATED AND AS FOLLOWS

IDS OF SILLS AND CAPS AND FOR S|
WOULD OTHERWISE EXPOSE UNFNISHED BRICK SURFACES, PROVIDE UNITS
WITHOUT CORES OR FROGS AND
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B PROVIDE SPECIAL SHAPES FOR APPLI
CANNOT ACCOMMODATE SPECIAL CONDITIONS, INCLUDING THOSE AT
CORNERS, MOVEMENT JOINTS, BOND BEAMS, SASHES, SHELF ANGLES AND
LINTELS. PROVIDE SPECIAL SHAPES FOR APPLICATIONS WHERE

(ODUGED BY SAWING WOULD REGULT IN SAWED SURFAGES BENG EXPOSED
oW,

3. ALL FACING BRICK SPECIFIED AND SHOWN ON DRAWINGS SHALL BE AS
MANUFAGTURED BY THE GLEN-GERY CORPORATION.

A FACING BRICK: ASTM C 216, GRADE SW; FBS

SIZE (ACTUAL DIMENSIONS usrsn) STADARD SIZE. 3

5/6° (92.1 MM) WIDE, 2-1/4" (57.2 MM) HIGH, 8° (203.2 MM)

LoNG

4. MORTAR

A MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C 270 STANDARD SPECIFICATION
FOR MORTAR FOR UNIT MASONRY UNDER THE GUIDELINES PROVIDED IN BIA
TECHNICAL NOTES #5 SERIES.

5. GROUT
A MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C 476 STANDARD SPECIFICATION
FOR GROUT FOR MASONRY.
B. USE GROUT OF TYPE INDICATED OR, IF NOT  OTHERWISE INDICATED,
OF TYPE FINE THAT WILL COMPLY  WITH TMS 602/ACI 530.1/ASCE 6
REQUIREMENTS,

S
IWALAR APPLICATIONS THAT i
B
EXPOSED SURFACES FINISHED. olg
STRETCHER UNITS
-
n
3
E
EIH
2l&
2
PROJECT
NOTES

SCALE: AS NOTED.
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ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 1007 OF THE IBC 2018

1007 ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS

1007.1 Accessible means of egress required.

1007.2 Continuity and components.
1007.3 Stairways.

1007.4 Elevators.

1007.5 Platform lifts.

1007.6 Areas of refuge.

1007.7 Exterior area for assisted rescue.
1007.8 Two-way communication

1007.9 Signage.

1007.10 Directional signage.

1007.11 Instructions.

1007.1 Accessible means of egress required
1007.2 Continuity and components.
1007.3 Stairways.

1007.4 Elevators.

1007.5 Platform lfts.

1007.6 Areas of refuge.

1007.7 Exterior area for assisted rescue.
1007.8 Two-way communication.

1007.9 Signage.

1007.10 Directional signage.

1007.11 Instructions.

- \CCESSIBLE UNIT BATHROOM

ADA CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR R-2 OCCUPANCIES:

SECTION 1107.6.2.2

IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES, OTHER THAN APARTMENT HOUSES, MONASTERIES AND CONVENTS,
ACCESSIBLE UNITS AND TYPE B UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS
1107.6.2.2.1. AND 1107.6.2.2.2

SECTION 1107.6.2.2.1 ACCESSIBLE UNITS
ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
TABLE 1107.6.1.1

TABLE 1107.6.1.1
UNITS 26-50 = 2 REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE UNIT WITHOUT ROLL-IN SHOWER

SECTION 1107.6.2.2.2 TYPE B UNITS

WHERE THERE ARE FOUR OR MORE DWELLING UNITS OR SLEEPING UNITS INTENDED TO BE
OCCUPIED AS A RESIDENCE IN A SINGLE STRUCTURE, EVERY DWELLING UNIT AND EVERY
SLEEPING UNIT INTENDED TO BE OCCUPIED AS A RESIDENCE SHALL BE A TYPE B UNIT

5 MIN

2N

ADA DIMS, BATHTUB (TYPE B UNIT PER

.ANSI 117.1 FIGURE 1004.11.3.1.3.2,

18" min

"
min,_2'min

30°X LENGTH OF TUB
CLEARANCE

ADA DIMS, BATHTUB (ACCESSIBLE UNIT
ONLY PER ANSI 117.1 FIG. 607.2)

®

-

FRONT LOADING

[5 JHEIGHT OF LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT

g ow
2 8
z 5
w E £ 5
gy = £
EE B i
@B :
[
H ]
g 5 e
H 2 iz
ZE

28" MIN.-34" MAX.

26 min

4 min

4 min.

fog

26" min.

ADA DIMS, CLEARANCES AT

ECQUNTERTOP

4 min

38" (SOAP DISP)

AADA MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
SWITCHES, OUTLETS, ETC.

T
THoSIS

ADA DIMS, WALL MOUNT LAVATORY.

NOTE: X=12" IF DOOR HAS
BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH
x

PULLSIDE

24" PREFERED
18 MIN.

(@)
FRONT APPROACHES-SWINGING DOORS

19
3941

17

333"

ADA DIMS, TOILET (ACCESSIBLE UNIT ONLY)
EEE

)
FRONT APPROACHES-SLIDING DOORS
AND FOLDING DOORS

& ADA DOOR APPROACHES

NOTE: Y=48" MIN. IF DOOR
X=12" MIN. IF DOOR

HAS BOTH LATCH AND CLOSER

54" AN

x

NOTE: Y=48" MIN. IF DOOR
HAS CLOSER

NOTE: IF Y=60", THEN X
IF Y=54", THEN X=42"
(®)

HINGE SIDE APPROACHES-SWINGING DOORS

547N,

g

H SIDE

e
Y
E
2

PULL SIDE

48 M,
Y

NOTE: Y=54" IF DOOR HAS CLOSER

©
LATCH SIDE APPROACHES-SWINGING DOORS

42NN,

()

‘SLIDE SIDE FRONT APPROACHE-SLIDING DOORS
AND FOLDING DOORS

LATCH SIDE FRONT APPROACHE-SLIDING DOORS
AND FOLDING DOORS

DIRECTION OF APPROACH
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5G4 |EQURTH FLOOR FIRE-RATED WALLS PLAN =3 SECOND FLOOR FIRE-RATED WALLS PLAN [7CS4 JSELLAR FIRE-RATED WALLS PLAN
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PLAN LEGEND: e
slele
________ 2R RATED HHE
SHAFT WALL (STC-54) g wlw
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FIRE RATED PARTITION
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SECTION LEGEND:

PLAN LEGEND:

2-HR RATED
(mmmmmms CEILING/FLOOR ASSEMBLY

1-HR RATED
CEILINGIFLOOR ASSEMBLY (STC 50)

3-HR RATED
CEILINGIFLOOR ASSEMBLY

2-HR RATED
tmmmmEEE SHAFT WALL (STC-54)

1-HR RATED
INTERIOR PARTITION (STC 50)
3-HR RATED

FIRE RATED PARTITION

1-HR RATED
tmmmms=s EXTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL

2.HR RATED
LOAD BEARING WALL

ISSUE:
PERMIT SET
PERMIT SET - REVISION 1

FIRE-RATED
ASSEMBLIES

SCALE: AS NOTED.
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TOR ( §
15 G5F -
1@ 30 GRoss H
TOR RS OCCUPANGY) H
6GsF g
|__tawecross | g
ES TONT 3) GCCUPAGY s
1214 GSF H
[RESONT 7 oCCuPARGY | 5
1204 G3F s g
7@ 200 GRoss [FERGARTICE GCeuPAvGr | 2
7G5 H
L£vEL 2 seouRen sagess. H
P 10050 GROSS H
TOR (TR OCGUPANGY g
ResENTAL 14 98 GSF
1@ 200 GROSS.
Tora 1 FESTGENTIAL GCCUPANGY
7 STARS: 348 GSF
16°.3"= 48" REQUIRED 2@ 200 GROSS.
56 PROVED

LaRGEST occupaNcy:
OTHER COMPONENTS: GTHER COMPONENTS
16°2= 37 REQUIRED 10722 7 REQ

36" PROVIDED

" REQUIRED
3" PROVIDED

LEVEL 3 GROSS SF: 3,163 SF LEVEL 1 GROSS SF: 2990 SF

NO. RA 405135

THIRD FLOOR EGRESS PLAN FIRST FLOOR EGRESS PLAN
4/CS-6 =T 2/C T

TOR (TRASH) OCCUPANCY] WECH (ELEC) OCCUPANCY:
« 164 GSF

1@300 GROSS
TOR. (TRASH) OCCUPANCY |

THE BEN

160-164 N 2ND STREET | PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

1

[FECH. (UTL) GCCUPANGY. |

@ 183 GSF

1@ 300 GROSS

RES. (UNIT 1) OCCUPANGY:
1,20

1@300
[VECH. (PECO) OCCUPANCY:
205 GSF.

[ —
s o
s s
TERET, ST o 022 prciecrs
afa
LEVEL 2 GROSS SF: 3163 SF ‘CELLAR GROSS SF: 2,505 SF IR
Rl
333
5ls
SECOND FLOOR EGRESS PLAN CELLAR EGRESS PLAN z
3CS6 | E
>
g
g
alo
55
5|5
gElE
|6 §
Dla|a
EGRESS
PLANS

SCALE AS NOTED
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RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY:
1,709 GSF

9.@200GROSS

MOST REMOTE POIN|
TOEGRESS STAR.
(MAX. 75)

'B0OF DECK REQUIRED EGRESS.
‘CAPACITY (MAX_ 40 PEOPLE):

RESDENTIAL:®
OTAL: 3

STARS:
9°3= 27 REQURED
%" PROVIDED
OTHER COMPONENTS:
9°2=  15"REQURED
%" PROVIDED

ROOF DECK GROSS SF: 1709 SF

2GS Ii(?(?f EGRESS PLAN

S
=]
-
-
s
-
hna

SIXTH FLOOR EGRESS PLAN
=

ToR.
46.GSF
1@300GROSS
[FES (NI 5) oCuPARGY |

2,807 GSF
15@ 200 GROSS

LEVEL 6 BEQUIRED EGRESS.

CAPAGITY:

RESIENTIAL: 15

STORAGE: 1

TOTAL: 16

STARS:

13- 46 REQURED
36" PROVIDED

OTHER COMPONENTS:

16°2= 3 REQUIRED

36" PROVIDED

LEVEL 6 GROSS SF: 3,163 SF.

22z

|
| - Ve

2ICS7 lj:l;T:{ FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

UNIT 4

1/CS I:REJDRTH FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

1@300GROSS

[FES (NI 5) oCCUPANGY. |
2,807 GSF

15 @200 GROSS

LEVEL 5 REQUIRED EGRESS
capaGITY:

RESIDENTIAL: 15
STORAGE: 1
TOTAL: 16

STARS
16°3": 48 REQUIRED
36" PROVIDED.

OTHER COMPONENTS:
16°2- 32 REQUIRED
36" PROVIDED.

LEVEL 5 GROSS SF: 3,163 SF

RES.(UNIT 3 OCCUPANGY.
1,185 GSF

6@ 200GROSS

[RES (NI #) oCCUPANGY. |
1,664 GSF

8@ 200 GROSS

LEVEL 4 REQUIRED EGRESS
e

RESIDENTIAL: 14

STARS:
143s 427 REQUIRED
36" PROVIDED.
OTHER COMPONENTS:
26" REQURED
36" PROVIDED.

LEVEL ¢ GROSS SF: 3,163 5F
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ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE PATH

2018 IECC

ASHRAE 90.1-2016

PRESCIPTIVE R-VALUE METHOD

PRESCIPTIVE U-VALUE METHOD

PRESCIPTIVE W/ RESCHECK

THERMAL ENVELOPE INFORMATION

AIR BARRIER METHOD

Whole Building Test

Materials Method

Assemblies Method
ADDITIONAL INSULATION & AIR BARRIER DETAILS

Additional insulation and air barrier details not found on the Longitudinal section below are at the

locations below:

TOTAL BUILDING PERFORANCE

ENERGY COST BUDGET METHOD

PERFORMANCE RATING METHOD

NOTE: Regardless of the compliance path being used, a REScheck Envelope Certificate
and Energy Code Inspection Checklist shall be submitted with permit application.

Sheet # Assembly Detail
A-402 Roofs/Ceilings
A-400 & A-401 Above Grade Walls (incl. Windows)
A-402 Floors
—_ Slab-on-Grade with Thermal break & depth
A-400 Basement Walls

Does the building contain entrances that open to conditioned spaces 23000 SF?
Yes. Vestibules, revolving doors, or air curtains shown on
Sheet(s) #

a No. No Requirement.

Minimum skylight area. Area of toplit daylight zones is 50% or greater of the floor area
in spaced meeting ALL of the following criteria:
Enclosed area = 2,500 SF
75% of the ceiling area has a ceiling height >15'
The space is one of the following: office, lobby, atrium, concoruse, corridor,
storage space, gymnasium/exercise center, convention center, automative
service area, space where manufacturing occurs, nonrefrigerated

warehouse, retail store, distribution/sorting area, transportation depot or
workshop.

Toplit daylight zones and area calculations shown on Sheet #

WINDOW SCHEDULE
ID# ‘ TYPE ‘ MFR ‘ MODEL SINGLE | ary |TOTALW'ND°W ‘U-FACTOP“ SHGC ‘ PF, DETAIL PAGE # ‘ VT | NOTES
WINDOW AREA AREA
NORTH
A AWNING/FIXED |PELLA __|LIFESTYLE SERIES 26] 8| 208 0.24] 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG
AL AWNING/FIXED |PELLA _ [LIFESTYLE SERIES 17.3 1 17.3 0.24] 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG
B1 FIXED PELLA __|LIFESTYLE SERIES 27.8 3| 83.4 0.24 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG
B2 FIXED PELLA _ |LIFESTYLE SERIES 39.6 3| 118.8) 0.24] 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG
C FIXED PELLA _|LIFESTYLE SERIES 23 2 46, 0.24 0.32|N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG
E FIXED PELLA _ |LIFESTYLE SERIES 18.5 2 37, 0.24 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG
G FIXED PELLA __|LIFESTYLE SERIES 25.2 4] 100.8) 0.24] 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG
WEST
A AWNING/FIXED |PELLA _ [LIFESTYLE SERIES 26] 8| 208 0.24] 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG
B FIXED PELLA _|LIFESTYLE SERIES 239 1 23.9 0.24 0.32|N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG
E FIXED PELLA _|UIFESTYLE SERIES 18.6 2 37.2 0.24] 0.32|N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG [ics6 }ERQPOSED FOOTING INSULATION
F FIXED PELLA LIFESTYLE SERIES 34.4 2 68.8 0.24 0.32|N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG o pLoruouee
G FIXED PELLA _ |LIFESTYLE SERIES 25.)) 1] 25.2 0.24 0.32|N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG o —
East oo ® |
A AWNING/FIXED _|PELLA __ [LIFESTYLE SERIES 26] 8| 208 0.24] 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-EIG | P&+ A S| |i [
B1 FIXED PELLA _ |LIFESTYLE SERIES 27.8 3| 83.4 0.24] 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E G| -Mp525> Y T
B2 FIXED PELLA _|LIFESTYLE SERIES 39.6] 3| 118.8) 0.24] 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG B
C FIXED PELLA _|LIFESTYLE SERIES 23 2| 46 0.24] 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG & i ] - e
E FIXED PELLA _ |LIFESTYLE SERIES 18.5 2 37 0.24] 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E IG °
G FIXED PELLA _ |LIFESTYLE SERIES 25.2 5| 126 0.24] 0.32[N/A GLAZING TYPE: ADVANCEDCOMFORT LOW-E G| Mp5ise =
SOUTH 0
N/A B || Sk e [
TOTAL ABOVE-GRADE WINDOW AREA] 1593.6] [ [ B
SHGC = SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT s o)
PF = PROJECTION FACTOR ] &
VT = VISIBLE TRANSMITTANCE - REQUIRED ONLY IF BUILDING EXCEEDS 30% WWR AD USING THE PRESCRIPTIVE PATH B oW || e [ o
ot
ANLEvELs
Pasrar
&
[
o o g
PN
Penw 7
o ‘
= 1
P |
N o

[ [ e [t ]

/CS-8 Fe=rs

E PROPOSED THERMAL ENVELOPE
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8082062
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- RACE STREET |
(FKA SASSAFRAS STREET) | _

e (FKA. SONGHURST STREET)
(50" WIDE ROW,) (LEGALLY OPEN)
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k EXISTING DECK
ABOVE

IN___|—3 s/ DEFLECTION
TRACK

\_,cEluNG ASSEMBLY

AS NOTED IN RCP

S

| ——— 12" Gypsum
ALLBOARD BOTH
SIDES (PAINTED)

|35 o METAL
STUbs @ 16" O.C,,
TYP.

ESENEN

\

-

1/2" GYPSUM
WALLBOARD BOTH
SIDES (PAINTED)
35 o METAL
STUDS @ 16" O.C.
TYP.
3 5/8" (20) GUAGE.
METAL TRACK

SCHEDULED BASE
EREFER TO)FINISH

SCHEDULE!

RIS Froor

(REFER TO FINISH
CHEDULE)

TOP OF DECK

WALL TYPE 1
FULL HEIGHT 3 5/8" MTL STUD PARTITION

&)

(NON-RATED)
A
v
L~ FULLY GROUTED PER
7
WALL TYPE 8
PECO VAULT/CORE WALL

3-HOUR RATED WALL

-

i

k EXISTING DECK
ABOVE
\_,/ 5 1/2" DEFLECTION
TRACK

i

CEILING ASSEMBLY
AS NOTED IN RCP

z
\

| ——— 12 Gypsum
WALLBOARD BOTH
SIDES (PAINTED)

| ——— &1z ey e
STUDS @ 16" O.C.,
TYP.

iy

/2" GYPSUM

WALLBOARD BOTH

SIDES (PAINTED)
| ——s 1/2"&28 METAL

STUDS @ 16" O.C.,

TYP.

5 1/2" (20) GUAGE

RETALPRRER

SCHEDULED BASE
REFER TO)FINISH

SCHEDULE!

BRISHED Froor

REFERTO FINISH
CHEDULE)

TOP OF DECK

WALL TYPE 2
FULL HEIGHT 5 1/2" MTL STUD PARTITION

(NON-RATED)

| CAST-N-PLACE
CONCRETE WALL PER
STRUCTURAL

g

WALL TYPE 9
FOUNDATION WALL

EXISTING DECK
ABOVE
——FIRE SEALANT
358 DEFLECTION
SECTION
—Rc 1 CHANNEL ON
g ONE SIDE
CEILING ASSEMBLY
AS NOTED IN RCP.
¥, THERMAFIBER
AFB
RC-1 CHANNEL ON
ONE SIDE
1/2" SHEETROCK
EIRECODE ¢ CORE
PLAN OTH SIDES
3578 (O METAL
STUDS @ 16° 0.C.,
TP
1/2" SHEETROC!

K
FIRECODE C CORE
BOTH SIDES

RC-1 CHANNEL ON
ONE SIDE

358" (O METAL
STUDS @ 16" 0.C.,
TP,

3,58, (20) GUAGE
METALTRACK
SCHEDULED BASE
REFERT TO'F\N\SH

SCHEDULE!

BRISHED FrooR

(REFER TO FiNISH
CHEDULE)

TOP OF DECK

WALL TYPE 3

‘CORRIDOR WALL

1-HOUR RATED WALL

STC 50 (TEST #RAL-TL-87-156)
UL DES U419

ADJACENT WALL

11/2" HAT CHANNEL

1/2" GYPSUM
WALLBOARD
(PAINTED)

WALL TYPE 10
@ FURRING WALL (NON-RATED)

BRICK VENEER PER
ELEVATIO!
BUILDING PAPER

rf 1" AIR SPACE
ADJUSTABLE WIRE TIES
fn 24" MAX_ VERTICAL
'AND 32" MAX HORIZONTAL
|, concave somr rve)

' 5/8" SHEETROCK FIRECODE CORE
| —s5 1z weTAL STUDS

|— /6" ExTERIOR GRADE GWB
SHEATHING (TYPE X)

| |
i A —
=

PROVIDE OPEN HEAD JOINT

WEEPHOLES AT 24" 0.C.

WALL TYPE 4
EXTERIOR BRICK ON MTL STUD

1 HOUR RATED WALL

UL DES U419

BRICK VENEER PER
ELEVATIO!
BUILDING PAPER

AT 24° MAX. VERTICAL
'AND 32" MAX HORIZONTAL

| —concave sonr vy
VB TO ALIGN W/ ADJ. WAL MIN.
2 ows

e smuos

[ s e pien suaton

O ——
SHEATHING (TYPE X)

h 1" AIR SPACE
rAmusmms WIRE TIES

PROVIDE OPEN HEAD JOINT

WEEPHOLES AT 24" 0.C.

&

WALL TYPE 5
EXTERIOR BRICK ON MTL STUD

NON-RATED WALL

3/4" SHEETROCK
/ ULTRACODE CORE
GWB

3" THERMAFIBER

| — saFB

| ——— 1" SHEETROCK
SYPSUMLINER

——47(25) USG G-
s 0)5@24

d

WALL TYPE 11
@W

2-HOUR RATED WALL

STC 51 (TEST #RAL-OT-04-020)

UL DES U415

| — BUILDING PAPER

HETALpan e
o ELEVATION:

5/8" SHEETROCK FIRECODE CORE
L

| vz weTAL sTUDS

| ——R-23 MINERAL FIBER INSULATION

58" EXTERIOR GRADE GWB
[ SheaTNG (MPeX)

WALL TYPE 6
EXTERIOR MTL PANEL ON MTL STUD

1 HOUR RATED WALL

UL DES U419
A
v
— 112 Z-GIRTw
INTEGRATED WEEPING
|— METAL PANEL PER
ELEVATIONS

| — BUILDING PAPER

| — 8" MASONRY WALL;

FULLY GROUTED PER
STRUCTURAL

h

V

WALLTYPE7
EXTERIOR MTL PANEL ON CMU

2-HOUR RATED WALL

v BRICK VENEER PER

|— BUILDING PAPER
|— 1 arspace
| AOIUSTABLE WIRE TES

-

AT 24” MAX. VER
AN 52 MR HORIZONTAL

|, — concave soiT (rve)

- BUILDING PAPER

L 8" MASONRY WALL;
FULLY GROUTED PER
STRUCTURAL

AR NN

PROVIDE OPEN HEAD JOINT

WEEPHOLES AT 24" 0.C.

WALL TYPE 20
EXTERIOR BRICK ON CMU

2-HOUR RATED WALL

v BRICK VENEER PER
— ¥ Eevaton
_|— BUILDING PAPER
= Lf | — 1 arspace
) | —ADJUSTABLE WIRE TIES
AT 24" MAX. VERTICAL
AND 32" MAX HORIZONTAL
CONCAVE JOINT (TYP.)
— = BULDING PAPER
= Pt & uasonry wass
FULLY GROUTED PER
] ] STRUCTURAL
PROVIDE OPEN HEAD JOINT
= WEEPHOLES AT 2

<
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WALL TYPE 21
EXTERIOR BRICK ON CMU

2-HOUR RATED WALL
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TYPES -
TYPEIA
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A

UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE

FINISHED CEILING

sza TOP PLATE

[[==

24 WOOD STUD AT
i6"o.C.

172" GYPSUM
WALLBOARD BOTH
SIDES (PAINTED)

2X4 WOOD STUD AT
|~ ioc

SCHEDULED BASE
REFER TO FINISH
SECTION CHEDULE)

SCHEDULED

FINISHED FLOOR

(REFER TO FINISH
CHEDULE)

[ i TOP OF DECK

WALL TYPE 12
FULL HEIGHT PARTITION (NON-RATED)

N BRICK VENEER PER
ELEVATIO!
2 2GRTw  — =
INTEGRATED WEEPING |, —concave sonr rve,
=
METAL PANEL PER — — v AR space
JE | P ELEVATIONS b ] ADJUSTABLE WIRE TiES
'AT 24" MAX. VERTICAL
L/ADJACENT WALL | AnD 32 MAX HORIZONTAL
1x2 FURRING STRIP H |_—2x Fr7woop sruos @ 6°
. BULLDING PAPER — oc
112" GYPSUM ]
PLAN WALLEOARD = §L BUILDING PAPER
| 578" EXTERIOR GRADE GWB
| [ sheatrinG (mvpeEX)
: A
N A PROVIDE OPEN HEAD JOINT

WALL TYPE 19
@ FURRING WALL (NON-RATED)

A

UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE
FINISHED CEILING

\\zxa TOP PLATE

Hee

2X6 WOOD STUD AT
16"0.C

1/2" GYPSUM
WALLBOARD BOTH
SIDES (PAINTED)

=T
S )

2X6 WOOD BASE

PLATE
[ i

SCHEDULED BASE
REFER TO FINISH
CHEDULE)

SCHEDULED

FINISHED FLOOR
(REFER TO FINISH
CHEDULE)

fTDF’ OF DECK
[

WALL TYPE 13
PLUMBING PARTITION (NON-RATED)

120 WEEPHOLES AT 24" O.C.

WALL TYPE 22
@m

WITH METAL PANEL BACKING

1-HOUR RATED WALL

UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE
FINISHED CEILING

FIRE SEALANT

o

2X4 TOP PLATE

RC-1 CHANNEL ON
NE SIDE

&, THERVAFIBER

==

2X4 WOOD STUD AT

58 SHEETROCK
FIREC

NS S BT SIbES
(PAINTED)

;

NN

RC:1 CHANNEL ON

SCHEDULED BASE
RErERT TO)F\N\SH

SC
BRISRED Eoor
REFERT TO)F\N\SH

TOP OF DECK

/
/
/
e
/
/‘zm VOOD STUD AT
(f\

i

Ik
WALL TYPE 14

@ CORRIDOR/TRASH CHUTE ROOM WALL

1-HOUR RATED WALL
STC 50 (TEST #BBN-760903)
UL DES U327

% | suionceaper

1112 24

GIRT w
NTEGRATED WEEPING

| ———— METAL PANEL PER
ELEVATIONS

| _— si" SHEETROCK FIRECODE CORE

|_———2X6 FRTWOOD STUDS @ 16"
oc.

|_—— 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE GWB

| | ——R23 MINERAL FIBER INSULATION
SHEATHING (TYPE X)

WALL TYPE 23
@mswn

1 HOUR RATED WALL

UL DES U305

BRICK VENEER PER
ELEVATION
[ suiLoinG PapER
|— 1 AR space
| —ADJUSTABLE WIRE TIES
AT 2: RTICAL
AND 32" MAX HORIZONTAL
| — concave s rvp)
' (2 LAYERS)- 518" TYPE X
|_—2xs R w000 STUDS @ 167
oc.

Ay

—_—

T

"

\\M\ﬂ\ﬂ A

| —R-23 MINERAL FIBER INSULATION

k|

| — 5/6" EXTERIOR GRADE GWB
SHEATHING (TYPE X)
PROVIDE OPEN HEAD JOINT
WEEPHOLES AT 24" 0.C.

&

WALL TYPE 15
@m

2 HOUR RATED WALL - LOAD BEARING

UL v337

| — BUILDING PAPER

WETAL PANEL PER
¢ ELEVATIONS

LT ravers) - s Tveex
-2X6 FRT WOOD STUDS @ 16"
oc

|_—R-23 MINERAL FIBER INSULATION

| — TYPE LP FLAVE BLOCK 2-SIDE 19/32"

| — 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE GWB
SHEATHING (TYPE X)

&

WALL TYPE 16

swu
2 HOUR RATED WALL - LOAD BEARING
UL v337

GWB TO ALIGN w! ADJ. WALL; MIN

/ 112" GWB

|_——ax6 FRT WoOD STUDS @ 16"
oc

|—— 5/s" EXTERIOR GRADE GWEB

| ———R-23 MINERAL FIBER INSULATION
SHEATHING (TYPE X)

WALL TYPE 24
EXTERIOR MTL PANEL ON WOOD STUD

NON-RATED WALL

| TYPE LP FLAME BLOCK 2-SIDE 19/32"

suLoive parer — || [}

BRICK VENEER PER
ELEVATION

[ BUILDING PAPER
— 1 AR sPace

Ay

AND 32" MAX HORIZONTAL
— CONGAVE JOINT (TYP.)
{518 SHEETROCK FIRECODE CORE
|_—2xs R wooD sTUDS @ 167
oc

e S

INAVIVENN

| —R-23 MINERAL FIBER INSULATION

|— 518" EXTERIOR GRADE GWB
SHEATHING (TYPE X)

PROVIDE OPEN HEAD JOINT
WEEPHOLES AT 24" 0.C.

WALL TYPE 17
@m

1 HOUR RATED WALL

UL DES U305

BRICK VENEER PER
ELEVATION
BULLDING PAPER
’— 1" AIR SPACE
ADWSTABLE WRE Tes
fﬂ 24" MAX. VERT
AN 52 WX HORIZONTAL
CONCAVE JOINT (TYP)

GWB TO ALIGN w/ ADJ. WALL; MIN.
112" GWB

2X6 FRT WOOD STUDS @ 16"
oc

—T—

MINENN

[T}—R-23 MINERAL FIBER INSULATION
E{— 5/5" EXTERIOR GRADE GW8
1 SHEATHING (TYPE X)

L PROVIDE OPEN HEAD JOINT
WEEPHOLES AT 24" 0.C.

WALL TYPE 18
@ EXTERIOR BRICK ON WOOD STUD

NON-RATED WALL

A

) BRICK VENEER PER
ELEVATION
|_— BuLDING PAPER
2" Z-GIRTwl  —— | |
112 2GR INTEGRATED WEEPING |, concave sowt rve)
=
INTEGRATED WEEF‘NG METAL PANEL PER —( — 1" AIR SPACE
{—— METALPANEL PER ELEVATIONS k| ADJUSTABLE WIRE TIES
ELEVATIO AT 247 MAX. VERTICAL
AND 32" MAX HORIZONTAL

+

= |
e — suuoncraren

51" EXTERIOR GRADE GWB
=

SHEATHING (TYPE X)
A

|
1Ty

PROVIDE OPEN HEAD JOINT
WEEPHOLES AT 24" O.C.

WALL TYPE 25
@m

'WITH METAL PANEL BACKING

NON-RATED WALL

P
i
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FINISHED FLOORING PER PLANS

GYPSUM FLOOR TOPPING

‘SOUND REDUCTION MAT.

| 304" T+G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

[~ R-19 BATT INSULATION

JOIST PER STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 24" O.C.

TWO LAYERS 112" TYPE
“C, IP-X2" GYPSUM BOARD.

CEILING TYPE 1 (TJI STRUCTURE)
R FIRE RATED CEILING ASSEMBLY

UL DES L570 | STC 64 | IIC 62

FINISHED FLOORING
-/‘ PER PLAN
— £ 12 N, LEVELROCK

FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT

N

= L =
=

| 3/4" T+G PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR

FLOOR JOIST

[~——R-19 BATT INSULATION

——RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 12
"oc.

5/8" SHEETROCK
FIRECODE C CORE
GYPSUM PANEL

CEILING TYPE 2 (DIMENSIONAL LUMBER)
R FIRE RATED CEILING ASSEMBLY

UL DES L569 | 53 liIC

FINISHED FLOORING PER PLANS

1" GYPSUM FLOOR TOPPING

SOUND REDUCTION MAT.

| 34" T+G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

[~ R-19 BATT INSULATION

JOIST PER STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 24° O.C.

‘ONE LAYER 58" GYPSUM BOARD

CEILING TYPE 3 (TJI STRUCTURE)

NOI
STC 58| IIC 62

ATED CEILING ASSEMBLY

FINISHED FLOORING PER PLAN

RUBBER SOUND REDUCTION MAT.

LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE FLOOR
MIN. 5"

2 1/2° METAL DECKING PER
STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 24" O.C.

ONE LAYER 5/8' GYPSUM BOARD

CEILING TYPE 4 (METAL DECK)
3-HR FIRE RATED CEILING ASSEMBLY

FINISHED FLOORING PER PLAN
RUBBER SOUND REDUCTION MAT.

LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE FLOOR
PER STRUCTURAL; MIN. 4"

2 112" METAL DECKING PER
STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 24 O.C.

ONE LAYER 58" GYPSUM BOARD

CEILING TYPE 5 (METAL DECK)
2-HR FIRE RATED CEILING ASSEMBLY

_________ Lo

TAPERED POLYISO INSULATION

| ——3/4" GYPCRETE

RUBBER SOUND REDUCTION MAT.

CEILING TYPE6 (ROOF)
NOI

| 34" T+G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

\_—/ 'CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION;

MIN. R49 TOTAL ASSEMBLY
JOIST PER STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 24" O.C.

ONE LAYERS 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

ATED CEILING / ROOF ASSEMBLY

<
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METAL STUD KICKER
5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE GW8
SHEATHING (TYPE X)

R-23 MINERAL FISER
INSULATION

5/8" SHEETROCK FIRECODE
CORE

FINISHED FLOORING PER
/—\ FINISH PLAN

RUBBER SOUND REDUCTION
MAT

}/‘ 58" SHEETROCK FIRECODE
CORE

-

| 5i6" EXTERIOR GRADE GW8

SHEATHING (TYPE X)

| BUILDING PAPER

%

TN R

H

o
i
=

3 THERMAFIBER SAFB
1/5/8" COLD FORMED METAL
STUD FURRING

RC-1 RESILIENT CHANNEL

ONE LAYER 518" GYPSUM
BOARD

142 CHARRED TO MATCH
CEILING CLADDING

RESAWN TIMBER YAKIMA
CHARRED WESTERN HEMLOCK

BREAK METAL COLOR TO
MATCH STOREFRONT FRAME

JCLOSURE

KAWNEER TRIFAB VERSAGLAZE
451T STOREFRONT SYSTEM

CAULK JOINT; COLOR TO MATCH GROUT
ISOLATION JOINT
11/4" MORTAR BED.

FLOGRTILE PER FINSH PLANS —\

BREAK METAL SILL PLATE
SLOPED TO EXTERIOR FOR

1112 DRAINAGE w/ DRIP EDGE;

COLOR TO MATCH
STOREFRONT FRAME

o i £
by v
1 == £ ' _| sTO8
\ « |3 [T 22120
COLD FORMED METAL $TUD
.38 MINERAL FIBER
FRAMED SOFFIT ey

5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE GWB
SHEATHING (TYPE X)
BUILDING PAPER

J-CLOSURE

EXTERIOR GRADE 1x2
CHARRED TO MATCH
CLADDING

RESAWN TIMBER TUI: ABODO
VULCAN CLADDING

FLOOR ELEVATION
\ %

CONCRETE FLOOR OVER
METAL DECKING PER
STRUCTURAL

——— R-23 MINERAL FIBER
INSULATION

58" EXTERIOR GRADE GWB
SHEATHING (TYPE X)
STEEL GIRDER PER
STRUCTURAL

<ol——— LAP BUILDING PAPER OVER

(ETAL FLASHING

| ——— SOLDIER COURSE BRICK w/
WEEP HOLES

| ———— GALVANIZED STEEL ANGLE
PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT
BRICK COLOR; BOLTED KNIFE
PLATE CONNECTION TO
GIRDER PER STRUCTURAL

| ———— METAL FLASHING w/ DRIP EDGE

ONT HEAD @

‘GALVANIZED STEEL PLATE
PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT
BRICK COLOR

STRUCTURAL STEEL TO HAVE
INTUMESCENT PAINT

S

e |

sizr | e

e

F=—==2

“\
/_\
/_\

8

STOREFRONT SYSTEM AT

RESIDENTIAL LOBBY
-—| T

EXTERIOR PAVER PER FINISH
PLANS

COMPACTED SAND BED

R-15 CONTINUOUS INSULATION

FLUID APPLIED
WATERPROOFING

LEVEL 1 a

CR LAURENCE ENTICE SERIES
'STOREFRONT DOOR

METAL TRANSITION PAINTED
TO MATCH STOREFRONT

ISOLATION JOINT
114" MORTAR BED
FLOOR TILE PER FINISH PLANS »

E STOREFRONT SYSTEM AT COMMERCIAL
T

I

FINISHED FLOORING PER
FINISH PLAN

RUBBER SOUND REDUCTION
MAT

TYPE LP FLAME BLOCK 2-SIDE 19/32"
(2LAYERS) - 5/8" TYPE X

R23 MINERAL FIBER
INSULATION

| ——— 58" EXTERIOR GRADE GWiB
SHEATHING (TYPE X)

| ———— BUILDING PAPER

TN Y

ILL; MIN. STC 50
FLOOR/CEILING RATING TO BE
OVIDED

| RasmineRaL FiBER
F INSULATION
| s exterior oreoe ows
1 SHEATHING (TYPE X)
———— sTRucturaL sTeEL To HAVE
NTUMESCENT PAINT

N

LAP BUILDING PAPER OVER
METAL FLASHING.

SOLDIER COURSE BRICK w/
WEEP HOLES

GALVANIZED STEEL ANGLE
PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT
BRICK COLOR; BOLTED KNIFE
PLATE CONNECTI(

GIRDER PER STRUCTURAL

METAL FLASHING w/ DRIP EDGE

GALVANIZED STEEL PLATE
PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT
BRICK COLOR

KAWNEER TRIFAB VERSAGLAZE
451T STOREFRONT SYSTEM

5/8" SHEETROCK FIRECODE
CORE

FLOOR FINISH PER
TENANT INFILL

BREAK METAL SILL PLATE
SLOPED TO EXTERIOR FOR
DRAINAGE wi/ DRIP EDGE;

COLOR TO MATCH
STOREFRONT FRAME.

STOREFRONT HEAD

H FLOOR ELEVATION /I
T CONCRETE FLOOR OVER
I METAL DECKING PER
STRUCTURAL

e

\\

612" ||512°

CONCRETE SIDEWALK SLOPED
AWAY FROM BUILDING
f———— ISOLATION JOINT

| ks conmuous insuLaTio
H— rp sepue

LEVEL 1/
©

WATERPROOFING

/A-405 |

ISOLATION JOINT
EXTERIOR PAVER PER FINISH
PLANS

COMPACTED SAND BED.
FLUID APPLIED
WATERPROOFING; TIE INTO
'STOREFRONT SILL FLASHING
CONCRETE FLOOR OVER
METAL DECKING PER

AL

612"

STRUCTUR
LEVEL 1/
<

112°

,
RIE: s

STOREFRONT DOOR SILL AT

,—|2/A 205 I:\"IESI‘I.:)ENTIAL LOBBY

FLOOR FINISH PER
TENANT INFILL

FLUSH TRANSITION TO BE

PROVIDED AT TENANT INFILL

CR LAURENCE ENTICE SERIES

STOREFRONT DOOR

METAL TRANSITION PAINTED
\TCH STOREFRONT

FRAME

612" ||s12"

LEVEL 1/
Az

CONCRETE SIDEWALK SLOPED
AWAY FROM BUILDING
T———— ISOLATION JOINT

|~ R-15 CONTINUOUS INSULATION

FLUD APPLIED
o 'WATERPROOFING

D STOREFRONT DOOR SILL AT COMMERCIAL
£

JA-405 7=

<
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SLAB ON GRADE SLOPED AWAY
FROMBUILDING

LEVEL 1/
<

{— FLUID APPLIED

1

7
X
/

WATERPROOFING
— ISOLATION JOINT

| CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB
SLOPE 1/4"10" TO DRAIN
|~ CONCRETE FLOOR OVER

e
=t

f— R-15 CONTINUOUS INSULATION
I— FLUID APPLIED

TOPPING SU

334

334"

O

=

| T sTeeL coLumn per
STRUCTURAL

NRERIE

{—— 3 5/8" COLD FORMED METAL
| sTUD

143

\ 12z

— BRICK TIE
{— FACE BRICK PER ELEVATIONS

EXTERIOR PAVER PER
FINISH PLAN

| COMPACTED SAND BED

ISOLATION JOINT
—— COMPACTED GRAVEL
| SLABONGRADE

4!

FOUNDATION DETAIL AT PATHWAY
7

6/A-406H-2

T AST STONE WALL CAP w/
ORIP EDGE

BRICK VENEER PER
ELEVATION

ONCAVE JOINT (TYP.)

-ADJUSTABLE WIRE TIES
‘AT 24" MAX_ VERTICAL
AND 32" MAX
HORIZONTAL

| " ARSPACE

SLAB ON GRADE
ISOLATION JOINT

__——FLASHING TAPE

FREE-STANDING 8 CMU
PAINTED WALL REFER TO
STRUCTURAL:
BELOW-GRADE COURSES
FULLY GROUTED

PROVIDE OPEN HEAD
JOINT WEEPHOLES AT 24"
oc.

THRU-WALL METAL
FLASHING w/ DRIP EDGE

EXTERIOR PAVER PER
FINISH PLANS

3 MIN.

SANG BED
ISOLATION JOINT

8

SITE WALL
T

o Jedk ko

OW]}OV&OO

L
HOOOQ_OXOO

>

XTERIOR PAVER TO S.0.G. TRANSITION
-

334”1}

JA-406|~

[4/a-406}

XTERIOR COLUMN PLAN DETAIL
T

| -
518" SHEETROCK F\RECODE4r—/J\/
CORE

| [ -
R-23 MINERAL FIBER-

5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE GWB-
SHEATHING (TYPE X)

CAULK JOINT; COLOR TO MATCH GROT
ISOLATION JOINT

ALIGN.

ISOLATION JOINT
SLAB ON GRADE

i

BRICK FACADE

LAP BUILDING PAPER
OVER FLASHING

FLASHING w/ WEEP HOLES
@20 0c.

CAVITY BELOW FLASHING
FULLY GROUTED
__—— EXPANSION JOINT

TAPER INSULATION AT
" SLASEDGE

GRADE CONDITION PER
" GIVIL AND SITE PLAN

FLOOR ELEVATION /i

v INTEGRATED WEEPING FLOOR TILE PER FINISH PLANS
| :

| — 8" MASONRY WALL,
FULLY GROUTED FOR

GIRT w/ 114 MORTAR BED —| V|

e (
|
|

VEHICULAR |
PROTECTION; HEIGHT o e — =

| .

PER STRUCTURAL _
| — BUILDING PAPER; LAP
STARTER TRIM & TIE &
INTO FDN FLUID APPLIED

WATERPROOFING

STARTER TRIM w/
" weers

8" BELOW GRADE

~ ]

FLOOR ELEVATION (i
v

GRADE OF ADJACENT
PROPERTY; NOT IN

FLUID APPLIED
WATERPROOFING

06

TYP. FOUNDATION DETAIL AT BRICK
T =10

FOOTING PER
STRUCTURAL
EXPANSION JOINT—— |
4" REINFORCED CONC.
| oI
| 15 ML VAPOR BARRIER——|
RIS RIGID INSULATION;
T MIN. 2 FEET ALONG PERIMETER OF\
| SLAB FLOOR ELEVATION A
| — | FLUID APPLIED AIR AND
| < <\_—/ VAPOR BARRIER
A T
‘ 7 ‘
| \—/
3/A-406 TYP. FOUNDATION DETAIL AT METAL PANEL \4
TS FOUNDATION WAL PER
r¥/smucmm
| PITCH MORTAR
2 CRUSHED GRAVEL OVER |
COMPACTED EARTH ! FILTER FABRIC
} & _/ CRUSHED GRAVEL

4° MIN. PERFORATED PIPE,
DRAIN TG DAYLIGHT OR
STORM

=

<
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FLOOR FINISH PER
TENANT INFILL

ADA COMPLIANT GRATE
MER: LAUREL CUSTOM
GRATI

STYLE: 2414 WHEEL SAFE
WITH 1/4 THICK BEARING
& 112" CLE/
PENING

EXPANSION JOINT

(\ EXISTING SIDEWALK

WINDOW PER SCHEDULE

ISOLATION JOINT- ®

4" REINFORCED CONy
SLAB

15 MIL. VAPOR BARRIE|

R15 RIGID INSULATIO!
MIN.2 FEET ALONG PERIVETER o

J

NEW AREA DRAIN @
CONC. 5.0.6. DRAIN
TO DAYLIGHT

4506 OVER 4"
CRUSHED STONE

2" CRUSHED GRAVEL OVER-
COMPACTED EARTH

R-15 RIGID INSULATION

— WATER PROOFING
/ MEMBRANE
10" CONC. FOUNDATION
| — wat
ITCH MORTAR

" MIN. PERFORATED PIPE,
RAIN TO DAYLIGHT OR

o
CONNECT 10 STORM
1 BRAINSUMP PUMP
1
/

/A-407 |

D LIGHT WELL WALL SECTION
T

FLLARFLOO)
%

S

5/8" SHEETROCK FIRECODE\—/'
CORE
R23 MINERAL R |

ISULATION
5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE GWB/
SHEATHING (TYPE X)
CAULK JOINT; COLOR TO MATCH GROUT
ISOLATION JOINT

1 114" MORTAR BED —|

FLOOR TILE PER FINISH PLANS

BRICK FACADE

LAP BUILDING PAPER
OVER FLASHING

FLASHING w/ WEEP HOLES
@20 0C

CAVITY BELOW FLASHING
FULLY GROUTED

ADA COMPLIANT GRATE

MER: LAUREL CUSTOM

GRATING

STYLE: 20114 WHEEL SAFE

WITH 1/4 THICK BEARING
RS & 112 CLEAR

GPENING

EXPANSION JOINT

r EXISTING SIDEWALK

—

i

EGRESS DOOR PER
SCHEDULE

ISOLATION|JOINT-

4" REINFORCED

ONC.
SLAB
15 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER:

R10 RIGID INSULATION:
MIN. 2 FEET ALONG PERIMETER OF
SLAB

J

NEW AREA DRAIN @
CONC. 5.0.G. DRAIN
TO DAYLIGHT

4506 OVER 4"
CRUSHED STONE

\\

2" CRUSHED GRAVEL OVER-
COMPACTED EARTH

ELLARFLQO
@90

A407 I"—’ECCZ]_VAULT ACCESS WALL SECTION

R-10 RIGID INSULATION
WATER PROOFING
MEMBRANE

10° CONC. FOUNDATION
WALL

PITCH MORTAR
FILTER FABRIC

RUSHED GRAVEL
N, PERFORATED PIPE,
BRAN TG DATLIGHT OR
CONNECT 70 STORM
1 BRAINISUMP PUMD
1
’

<
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ARDEX WPM 189 TORCH-APPLIED
MEMBRANE CAP LAYER SHEET OR EQUIVALENT

ARDEXWPM 117 TORCH-APPLIED
MEMBRANE BASE LAYER SHEET OR EQUIVALENT

‘OPTIONAL ARDEX HD COVER BOARD OR EQUIVALENT

<

ARDEX POLYISO BOARD OR EQUIVALENT

ARDEX VAPOUR BARRIER OR EQUIVALENT

Pt
00D PrCHED 0 LS e
RN
g =
H20RG) H
— S
O oW
w AN
—
NOTE: FOR FASTENNG OF FOONG ATTESN CEFERDENT ON WD ZONEIR VALUES: — H
T e w
- um) H
TYP. TORCH-DOWN ROOF ASSEMBLY O o=
3/A-408] 1 =
<C g g
2 =

PILOT HOUSE DOOR
PER DOOR SCHEDLLE

MEMBRANE 100mm MIN.
UP FRAMING AT ENDS, WIDTH TO
SUIT JOINERY AND CLADDING

| o DRESSTORCHAPPLED
|

NO. RA 405135

ARDEX BITUMINOUS SEALANT

SLFLASHIG W57 5L0FE AND 3

STOPENDS — FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
TBERTECH COMPOSITE DECKING I FLOOR STRUCTURE
OREQUNALENT i STRUC

WALL OFFSETTO I

DECK STRUGTURE
ADUUSTABLE DECKING PEDESTAL
ARDEX WPM 189 TORCH-APPLIED

MEVBRANE CAP LAYER SHEET
OR EQUVALENT

ARDEX WPM 117 TORCH-APPLIED,
MEVBRANE BASE LAYER SHEET
OR EQUVALENT

Underloyment.

VELUX ECL
Soddle Flashing

34" EXTERIOR GRADE DECK STRUCTURE

PLYWOOD DECKING BASIS OF DESIGN:
VELUX FCM curb
TORCH-DOWN ROOFING AIRFLOW mounted fixed skylight
INSTALLED PER stopE
NUFACTURER'S PER PLAN
WARRANTY REQUIREMENTS MIN. 1° AIRSPACE
FLASHING ABOVE INSULATION

opeN—=f =
SMARTRIDGE VENT -
DCI PRODUCTS
PRODUCT: SMARTRIDGE | o

/ A VL ecL

7 Sil Floshing

Sheathing

2/A-408 TYP. ROOF DECK AT PILOT HOUSE DOOR SILL

T

PVC FASCIA BOARD

: 2X10 STUDS AT 16" O.C.

THE BEN
160-164 N 2ND STREET | PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

'WATER-PROOFING: R-49 BATT INSULATION Underlayment CMU WAL \/
Y : ‘LU et bead P HionG
12" GYPSUMWALL BOARD ot Flosing
; D o ot et
: ToRCH_pO FO0FING o
‘ R Headers o backing
) : o Taqures por code(s) CARRY TORCHAPPLED MEVBRANE
8" CMU WALL H UP BEHIND WRAP AND PAST THE. |© 2022 M ARCHITECTS
L} BOTTOM PLATE OF THE WALL ~
: WALL OFFSET T0 DEGK STRUGTURE 5|8
' :
:
:
H Finisn moteriol Vapor barrier
FNSHED FLOORLEVEL
TYP. PILOT HOUSE ROOF DETAIL TYP. SKYLIGHT PENETRATION DETAIL
5/A408 -z 4/A-408}H =~
FLOOR STRUCTURE <]
.
5
5
4
e
EH
2lu
Dla

DETAILS

ENCLOSED DECK STRUCTURE

SCALE: AS NOTED

A-408

1/A-408 'LZF_’ IORCH»DOWN ROOF TERMINATION DETAIL



RUNNING BOND BRICK
AT LEVEL 6

03"

134"

| —— SOLDIER COURSE BRICK
AT LEVEL 5TO LEVEL 6
TRANSITION

13"

RUNNING BOND BRICK
ATLEVEL5

o

LEVEL 5 TO 6 BRICK TRANSITION AT

5/A-409} RUNNING BOND

RUNNING BOND BRICK
ATLEVEL 5

ROWLOCK

SOLDIER COURSE BRICK
AT LEVEL 4 TOLEVEL 5
TRANSITION

BRICK CORNICE TRANSITION AT

27A-209) RUNNING BOND

R

| —— SOLDIER COURSE BRICK
AT LEVEL 5 TO LEVEL 6
TRANSITION

}/ﬂ STACKED COURSE
BRICK AT LEVEL 5

LEVEL 5 TO 6 BRICK TRANSITION AT
STACKED COURSE

134"

9=

STACKED COURSE
BRICK AT LEVEL 5

ROWLOCK

14"

SOLDIER COURSE BRICK
AT LEVEL 4 TO LEVEL 5
TRANSITION

BRICK CORNICE TRANSITION AT

STACKED COURSE

09 =

= RUNNING BOND BRICK

%

ATLEVEL 3 TO LEVEL 4
TRANSITION

T rumms sowosmox
ATLEVEL S

TRANSITION DETAIL

17A-409} - BRICK

\U
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BASEBOARD PER INTERIOR
FINISH PACKAGE
ACOUSTICAL JOINT-
SEALANT

FLOOR FINISH PER PLANS—~

)

FLOOR ELEVATION e

RIMBOARD PER

|~ STRUCTURAL

METAL PANEL
VERTICAL SIDING
PER ELEVATIONS.

RESIL[ENT CHANNEL @ 24"
o.c.

|

TYP. 2-HR RATED FLOOR TRANSITION AT METAL

PANEL

10 rz=ro

TYP. WINDOW DETAILS
H‘

—
s

3" BASEBOARD:
ACOUSTICAL JOINT
SEALANT

FLOOR FINISH PER PLANS——

BUILDING PAPER

INSULATION
518 IN. THICK UL CLASSIFIED
GYPSUM BOARD

RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 24"
oc.

FLOOR ELEVATION /i
<O

REF. ELEVATIONS FOR BRICK
PATTERNING

& %/r—‘rwaomn PER STRUCTURAL

—
jﬁ R-20 BATT INSULATION

TYP. 1-HR RATED FLOOR TRANSITION AT BRICK

3/A-410

3" BASEBOARD:-
ACOUSTICAL JOINT-
SEALANT

FLOOR FINISH PER PLANS——

TIZ =TT

FLOOR ELEVATION /I
<O

REF. ELEVATIONS FOR BRICK
PATTERNING

D] cusoasopen
—

STRUCTURAL

RESIL[ENT CHANNEL @ 24"
o.c.

2A410 "I'”YQP‘ V;!ON-RATED FLOOR TRANSITION AT BRICK

< MIN.

/ STOCK TOP RAIL
=4 112" X 112" FLAT
2 BAR STOCK POST
S PEDESTAL SUPPORT; MFR: BISON
INNOVATIVE PRODUCTS; PRODUCT:

/AD.IUSTAELE PEDESTAL

.5, BOLTS AT 36" 0.C. ALONG
BOTTOM RAIL

MIN. 42" TALL PARAPET
TO BE CONSTRUCTED
PER 2018 IBC 705.11.1;
SLOPE T.0.P. TOWARD
BUILDING INTERIOR

METAL PARAPET CAP w/
CONTINUOUS CLEAT,

—

.

—

A

!

ESILIENT CHANNEL\)

R-49 BATT INSULATION

—)

PAINTED TO MATCH BRICK
COLOR PER ELEVATIONS

AULK JOINT
30 LB/SQ. FELT
112" SHEATHING

BLOCKING W/ SIMPSON A35
.~ cue

GRANULAR TORCH DOWN ROOF
[~ SYSTEM INSTALLED PERMFR'S
WARRANTY REQ'S

INSULATION

L
L]
]
I
S EXT GR Ti0
T/ PLYWOOD DECKING
L] TRUSSES PER
—] - SRR

— 26 @16"O.C.
_.T.0.ROOF,

TAA10 T«ZP' BRICK PARAPET

<

H

PALICENSE # AXDI 1528
e morissey-design com £

MARCHITECTS LLC

MORRISSEY DESIGN LLC

4590 VANSTREET

NO. RA 405135

THE BEN
160-164 N 2ND STREET | PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

|© 2022 M ARCHITECTS!

i
w
3
3

04.29.22

ISSUE:
PERMIT SET

DETAILS

SCALE: AS NOTED

A-410




ROOF MENBRANE

BONDING ADHESIVE
TAPERED NSULATION 10

conTous seRavsont

WATER CUT-0FF NASTIC

DO TO BARE METAL
DRAN CLAWP RING
SToRM DRAN RE-

CONTINUOUS SEALANT
AND BAKER ROD (BOTH
SIDES)
SSTL FLASHING w DRIP
EDGE (BOTH SIDES)
TN

MARBLE RAILING. REFER TO
ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATINOS

BASE FLASHING EXTEND ACROSS
CURB & TURN DOWN OPPOSITE FACE

ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT EXTERIOR
\VERS.

WRAP MEMBRANE UP AND
OVER POCKET —

&

<@

RIGIDINSUL AND WD. SLEEPERS
T GWARD EALGONY DRAN

STRUCTURAL WD. HEADER,

DOOR- SEE SCHEDULE ——————————~f

URN UP 4" @ EACH JAVB

SHEET METAL FLASHING
COUNTER FLASHING

INSULATION TO SLOPE

WATER PROOFING

REFERTO

%

L BLOCKING AS REQ'D TO ALIGN
FINISH FACE OF GWE,

CONTROL JOINT @ ASSEMBLY

TRANSISTION

5 1 HR EXTERIOR WALL @ BALCONY.
Tz =10

ALUMINUM PARAPET CAP W/
CONTINUOUIS DRIP EDGE

ALUM. CLEAT . SEAL ALL
FASTENER PENETRATIONS

WRAPWEATHERUPANDOVER __—— =2
PARAPET FRAMING 4" MINIMUM

PARAPET KICKER. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

L TREATED BLOCKING AS

NECESSARY TO PROVIDE
ADEQUATE SLOPE FOR
PARAPET CAP

¥ WRAP ROOF MEMBRANE
UP AND OVER WEATHER
BARRIER AND PARAPET
FRAMING 4" MINIMUM, LAY
IN A CONTINUOUS BED OF
SEALANT

WEATHER BARRIER.

36"
MINIMUM

w

FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

STRUCTURAL LEDGER. REFER
TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS,

JOIST HANGER. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

3 NON-RATED EXTERIOR BRICK WALL @ ROOF
T2 =10

FRT BLOCKING
LOCATIONS.

FILL CAVITY w/ INSULATION \
DRYWALL INSTALLED BEFORE FLR. TOPPING %

RICK SHELF ANGLE
ER TO STRUCTURE

WRAP UNDERLAYMENT UP @ WALL.
ISOLATE FLR. TOPPING FROM WALL
ASSEMBLY (TYP.)

DGF JOIST HANGER. REFER TO

STRUCTURE. \

FLOOR /CEILING ASSEMBLY. REF. TO
ASSEMBLY TYPES SHEET FOR MORE
INFORMATION. —+

[ TAPE & SEAL ALL FASTENERS
| PENETRATI WeATHER BARRER
ﬂf VERIFY LOGATION OF ANGLE IN
RELATION TO BRICK COURSING.
|
[~ weee s vent

WEATHER BARRIER TO REMAIN
CONTINUOUS BEHIND ANGLE.

WALL ASSEMBLY AS INDICATED IN
PLANS AND ASSEMBLY TYPES.

GWB TO EXTEND BEHIND

HANGER TO TOP PLATE OF
STUD WALL.

MARBLE PANEL. REFER TO
ELEVATIONS FOR LOCTIONS.

2 NON-RATED EXTERIOR BRICK WALL @ WOOD JOIST FLOOR
T2 =10

367 MINIMUM

ALUM. CLEAT . SEAL ALL FASTENER
PENETRATIONS

PARAP

&

EFER

ALUMINUM PARAPET CAP W/
CONTINUOUIS DRIP EDGE

WRAP ROOF MEMBRANE UP AND OVER

RRIER AND PARAPET

WEATHER BA
FRAMING 4" MINIMUM. LAY IN

CONTINGOUS BED OF SEALANT
WRAP WEATHER UP AND OVER

ET FRAMING 4" MINIMUM

GROUT SOLID @ CMU PARAPET.

TO STRUCTURAL TO REQUIRED

RE
REINFORCING.

<&

PSL LEDGER. REFER

EMBEDDED ANCHOR. REFER TO
STRUCTUS

2HR EXTERIOR CMU PARAPET WALL
T2 =10

=1

TURN UNDERLAYMENT
UP @ WALL

FLOOR ASSEMBLY AS
NOIGATED N SECTIONS
AND ASSEMBLY TYPES

JOIST HANGER. REFER TO
STRUCTURE

FILL ALL CAVITIES w/
CONTINUOUS INSULATION.

CEILING ASSEBLY AS
INDICATED IN SECTIONS
AND ASSEMBLY TYPES
PARTITION ASSEMBLY AS
INDICATED IN PLANS AND
ASSEMBLY TYPES

XX

$0707078

RXXX

ASSEME

TOTOTO!

X
X

REFER

q(m
=

—— GALV.MTL SUBFRAVING PER PANEL
MFG REQ'S. TAPE & i
PASTENERS PENETRATING.
WEATHER BARRIER,

WEATHER BARRIER REFER TO

BLY TYPES

| —— GROUT SOLID @ FLOOR BEARING.

TO STRUCTURE.

\¥ 'CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL PANEL
JOINT TYPICAL AT FLOOR LINE.

EMBED LEDGER ANCHOR. REFER
TO STRUCTURE

PSL LEDGER. REFER TO
STRUCTURE

PROVIDE FRT BLOCKING AS
REQD TO FASTEN CEILING.

_
i)

57
Ll

_

WALL ASSEMBLY VARIES

CONT. LAP SEALANT

LAP MEMBRANE OVER & UNDER
SSTL. FLASHING

CONTINUOUS SSTL FLASHING.

WEEPHOLE
T

LIP BRICK.

\f CONT. DRIP EDGE.

N— CONTINUOUS JDINT SEALANT

AND BACKER
COMPRESSIBLE FILLER

SHELF ANGLE. REFER TO
STRUCTURE.

<

PALICENSE # AXDI 1528
PHLADELPHIAPA 19127 2158483751 wwnwmorrissey-design.com

MORRISSEY DESIGN LLC

4590 VANSTREET

S MARCHITECTS LLC

NO. RA 405135

THE BEN

160-164 N 2ND STREET | PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

|© 2022 M ARCHITECTS!

04.29.22

i
w
3
3

PERMIT SET

ISSUE:

EXTERIOR
DETAILS

SCALE AS NOTED

EXTERIOR BRICK SHELF ANGLE @ FLOOR LEVEL
6
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_ M\ T.0.PILOT HOUS
@103.84° —
o
©
M\ T.0. PARAPET
W @97.34 o
&\ T.0. ROOF ®
(Paossr
& \LEVEL6
P @szas
©
e B
M \LEVEL5
P @7234
©
2 H
&\ LEVEL4 )
(Wasrar 8
© N
5
M\ LEVEL3
(Wasiar
©
=
&\ LEVEL 2
W @i0ss
1)
M\ LEVEL 1
W @28as N
> >
&\ CELLAR
W@ ioss

9/A-420 EEQF:OSED STAIR 1 LONGITUDINAL SECTION

[ R
! o |

V Bl -
[ (i

B [

[

ol T 1L -

8/A-420

PROPOSED EGRESS STAIR 1 - ROOF
GRS

£l

PROPOSED EGRESS STAIR 1 - LEVEL 6

7/A-420

o=

PROPOSED EGRESS STAIR 1-LEVEL 5

6/A-420!

e =T

= START | Il
A1 1 T N R
-
= o I 5
sk | | .
o e ik &
© [ °

PROPOSED EGRESS STAIR 1- LEVEL 4

5/A-420

e =

2A420 E‘I:O‘EOSED EGRESS STAIR 1- LEVEL 3

75

<
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4-11304"x 25 304"

25 314" X 55 3/4"
25 314" x 25 314"

411 374" X5-11 314"
411 304" x 111 304"

3.5 314" X 511 3/4"
353" x 111 314"

71172

7112

711 102"

74112

71172

7112

7111020

741102

71112

741120

WOOD,
ALUMINUM
CcLAD

EXTERIOR

WOOD,
ALUMINUM

cLAD
EXTERIOR
WOoD,
ALUMINUM
cLAD
EXTERIOR
WOOD,
ALUMINUM

cLAD
EXTERIOR

00D,
ALUMINUM
cLAD
EXTERIOR

WOOD,
ALUMINUM

cLAD
EXTERIOR
WOoD,
ALUMINUM
cLAD
EXTERIOR
WOoD,
ALUMINUM
cLAD
EXTERIOR
WOOD,
ALUMINUM
cLAD

EXTERIOR

WOOD,
ALUMINUM

cLAD
EXTERIOR

PELLA
LIFESTYLE
SERIES

PELLA
LIFESTYLE
SERIES

PELLA
LIFESTYLE
SERIES

PELLA
LIFESTYLE
SERIES

PELLA
LIFESTYLE
SERIES

PELLA
LIFESTYLE
SERIES

PELLA
LIFESTYLE
SERIES

PELLA
LIFESTYLE
SERIES

PELLA
LIFESTYLE
SERIES

PELLA
LIFESTYLE
SERIES

4759 FIXED, 4717 VENT

3250 FIXED, 3217 VENT

3571 FIXED, 3523 FIXED

4171 FIXED, 4123 FIXED

5371 FIXED, 5323 FIXED

3523 FIXED, 3571 FULL.

SPRINGLINE FIXED

5965 FIXED, 5920 HALF
CIRCLE FIXED

2965 FIXED, 2029

QUARTER CRCLE FIXED

5923 FIXED, 5971
PARTIAL SPRINGLINE
FIXED

4123 FIXED, 4171
PARTIAL SPRINGLINE
FIXED

EXTERIOR FINISH:
ALUMINM CLAD - RON ORE
INTERIOR FINIS|
PREFINISHED STAIN - EARLY
AVERICAN

EXTERIOR FINISH:

UMINM CLAD - RON ORE
INTERIOR FINIS
PREFINISHED STAIN - EARLY

AN

EXTERIOR FINISH:

ALUMINM CLAD - RON ORE

INTERIOR FINISH:

PREFINISHED STAIN - EARLY
AN

EXTERIOR FINISH:

ALUMINM CLAD - IRON ORE

INTERIOR FINISH:

PREFINISHED STAIN - EARLY
RICAN

EXTERIOR FINISH:

ALUMINM CLAD - IRON ORE.

INTERIOR FINISH:

PREFINISHED STAIN - EARLY

AVERICAN

EXTERIOR FINISH:

ALUMINM CLAD - RON ORE

INTERIOR FINIS

PREFINISHED STAIN - EARLY
AN

EXTERIOR FINISH:

ALUMINM CLAD - IRON ORE

INTERIOR FINIS

PREFINISHED STAIN - EARLY
ICAN

EXTERIOR FINISH:

ALUMINM CLAD - IRON ORE

INTERIOR FINIS

PREFINISHED STAIN - EARLY
RICAN

EXTERIOR FINISH:

ALUMINM CLAD - RON ORE

INTERIOR FINIS

PREFINISHED STAN - EARLY

AVERICAN

EXTERIOR FINISH:

ALUMINM CLAD - RON ORE

INTERIOR FINIS

PREFINISHED STAIN - EARLY
AN
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WINDOW
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SCALE: AS NOTED.
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FINISHES

CLG-2

WB-1

CLG-1

<

PALICENSE # AXD11528

MARCHITECTS LLC

PHLADELPHIAPA 19127 2158483751 www.morrissay-design.com

MORRISSEY DESIGN LLC

4590 VAN STREET

LIGHTING

NO. RA 405135

LIGHTING:
PF4. LIGHTING MER: RIDGELY STUDIO WORKS
FIXTURE STYLE: CRISS-CROSS CHANDELIER
COLOR:  POWDER COATED BRONZE
IZE: 60" LONG
PF5. LIGHTING ARTEMIDE
FIXTURE LE: CALIPSO
COLOR:  WHITE
IZE: 23"DIA.
RD1 LIGHTING REFERENCE LIGHTING PACKET
FIXTURE LE:
oLoR:
ize
RD2 LIGHTING MER: REFERENCE LIGHTING PACKAGE
FIXTURE STYLE:
SoLoR:
ize
WALL FINISH:
PT.1 GREEN MFR SHERWINWILLIAMS
PAINT STYLE: EGGSHELL
COLOR:  SW 7618 - DEEP SEA DIVE
we- WALL IFR: FARROW & BALL
COVERING  STYLE:  AM
COLOR:  AMIME BP4407
WP METAL FR. ARKTURA
TUBES STYLE:  SECARE. ROUND,
SIZE: 4'W X 8'H PANELS
PINISH:  POWDER COATED - CUSTOM COLOR
WB-1 WOODTRIM  MFR: TAGUE LUMBER
STYLE: 1-3220
SiZe KT
CEILING FINISH:
CLGA  INTERIOR RESAWN
CEILING STYLE: YAKIMA
COLOR:  CHARRED VERTICAL GRAIN WESTERN
HEMLOCK
size: 4
cLG2  INTERIOR R RESAWN
CEILING STYLE:  TUL
COLOR:  ABODO VULCAN CLADDING
SIZE: 4"
FLOOR FINISH:
L TILE R: GENROSE
Le.  RESURGENCE
COLOR:  PEARL WHITE
MODEL: ~ 8"W X 48"L PLANKS
TILE-1 LT R: /ANN SACKS
Le:  SAVOY CLASSIC MOSAICS PENNY
COlOR:  LINEN
FURNITURE:
CHRA LOUNGE  MFR:  NORRI1
GHAIR STYLE:  MAMMOTH CHAIR & OTTOMAN
FINISH: BLACK OAK / CAMEL LEATHER
TBLA  COFFEE CREATE & BARREL
TABLE STYLE: NORD CHARCOAL BENCH
FINISH: BLACK WOOD

RD1 RD2
FURNITURE
CHR-1 ART-2

THE BEN

160-164 N 2ND STREET | PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

|© 2022 M ARCHITECTS
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ISSUE:
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PROPOSED

INTERIOR
FINISH
SCHEDULE

SCALE: AS NOTED
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